
From: Dominic Frandrup 
Sent: Thursday, January 14, 2021 9:59 AM 
To: stolijones@gmail.com <stolijones@gmail.com>; Michelle.VanKrey@co.marathon.wi.us <Michelle.VanK

rey@co.marathon.wi.us>; corvinod@protonmail.com <corvinod@protonmail.com>; shunteratdpi@msn.co

m <shunteratdpi@msn.com>; SWinch@stratford.k12.wi.us <SWinch@stratford.k12.wi.us>; Gary.Beastrom

@co.marathon.wi.us <Gary.Beastrom@co.marathon.wi.us>; nate120510@icloud.com <nate120510@iclo

ud.com> 
Cc: Sara.Guild@co.marathon.wi.us <Sara.Guild@co.marathon.wi.us>; Ka.Lo@co.marathon.wi.us <Ka.Lo

@co.marathon.wi.us>; Becky.Buch@co.marathon.wi.us <Becky.Buch@co.marathon.wi.us>; Thomas.Ros

enberg@co.marathon.wi.us <Thomas.Rosenberg@co.marathon.wi.us>; Rick.Seefeldt@co.marathon.wi.u

s <Rick.Seefeldt@co.marathon.wi.us>; Chris.Voll@co.marathon.wi.us <Chris.Voll@co.marathon.wi.us>; L
ance.Leonhard@co.marathon.wi.us <Lance.Leonhard@co.marathon.wi.us>; kurt.gibbs@co.marathon.wi.

us <kurt.gibbs@co.marathon.wi.us>; craig.mcewen@co.marathon.wi.us <craig.mcewen@co.marathon.wi.

us>; jacob.langenhahn@co.marathon.wi.us <jacob.langenhahn@co.marathon.wi.us>; matt.bootz@co.mar

athon.wi.us <matt.bootz@co.marathon.wi.us>; john.robinson@co.marathon.wi.us <john.robinson@co.mar

athon.wi.us>; tim.buttke@co.marathon.wi.us <tim.buttke@co.marathon.wi.us>; randy.fifrick@co.marathon.

wi.us <randy.fifrick@co.marathon.wi.us>; edward.stark@co.marathon.wi.us <edward.stark@co.marathon.

wi.us>; alyson.leahy@co.marathon.wi.us <alyson.leahy@co.marathon.wi.us>; Linda Szitta 
<lszitta@yahoo.com> 
Subject: Letter from Antigo Library Board to Marathon County Library Board 

  

Marathon County Public Library Board of Trustees:   
 
Good Morning,  
My name is Dominic Frandrup, and I am the director of the Antigo Public Library. I am sending 
the attached correspondence on behalf of the APL Board President Linda Szitta. 
  
It also came to our attention that today’s Marathon County Executive Committee meeting has 
this agenda item:   
 
Discussion and Possible Action: Procedures to be followed to Conduct Public Hearing and 
County Board Vote in the Event a Proposal to Withdraw from the Wisconsin Valley Library 
System is Forwarded to County Board by the Marathon County Public Library Board.  
  
This agenda item is confusing and troubling, because the full Marathon County Public Library 
Board hasn't yet had a chance to discuss the MCPL Task Force Report.   
  
More information on this process, as well as an archive of letters is available on the Wisconsin 
Valley Library Service webpage.  
We hope that the concerns, data, facts and recommendations expressed on this page are taken 
in serious consideration.    
  
Thank you for your time, and please let me know if I can be of further assistance.   

 
 
Dominic Frandrup MA-LIS - Director 
 
Antigo Public Library 
617 Clermont St. 
Antigo, WI 54409 
715-623-3724 
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